WARNING
Danger to life if the safety instructions and operating instructions are not observed
The compact installation instructions only contain the most important infor-
mation for operating the converter. If the safety instructions and operating
instructions in the associated documentation are not observed, accidents
involving severe injuries or death can occur.
•	 Observe the safety instructions and operating instructions given in the
associated documentation.

Im Falle einer dauerhaften Funktionsstörung müssen Sie das Electronic Module ersetzen.
You	can	find	the	article	number	from	the	label	on	the	back	side	of	the	Electronic	Module.
电子模块的订货号显示在模块背面的标签上。
Die	Artikelnummer	finden	Sie	auf	dem	Aufkleber	auf	der	Rückseite	des	Electronic	Module.
Electronic Module / 电子模块 /
Electronic Module
Frame size / 外形
尺寸 / Baugröße
Rated power / 额定功率 /
Bemessungsleistung
Article number / 订货号 /
Artikelnummer
FSA 0.37 kW 6SL3500-0XE50-3⃞A0
0.55 kW 6SL3500-0XE50-5⃞A0
0.75 kW 6SL3500-0XE50-7⃞A0
1.1 kW 6SL3500-0XE51-1⃞A0
1.5 kW 6SL3500-0XE51-5⃞A0
FSB 2.2 kW 6SL3500-0XE52-2⃞A0
3.0 kW 6SL3500-0XE53-0⃞A0
4.0 kW 6SL3500-0XE54-0⃞A0
FSC 5.5 kW 6SL3500-0XE55-5⃞A0
7.5 kW 6SL3500-0XE57-5⃞A0
Communications
/	通讯	/	Kommuni-
kations
AS-i                                 A
I/O control                                 B
PROFINET, EtherNet/IP                                 F
Precondition / 前提条件 / Voraussetzung
•	 You have backed up the settings of the converter on an external storage medium (e.g. optional SD card).
外部存储介质（如	SD	卡选件）已经备份有变频器参数设置。
Sie haben die Einstellungen des Umrichters auf einem externen Speichermedium (z. B. optionale SD-Karte)
gesichert.
① Memory card slot / 存储卡卡槽 / Steckplatz für Speicherkarte
•	 The new Electronic Module must have the same frame size and the same or higher power rating as those of
the Electronic Module that is necessary for replacement.
新电子模块的外形尺寸与原电子模块相同，且额定功率大于等于原电子模块。
Das neue Electronic Module muss dieselbe Baugröße und mindestens dieselbe Bemessungsleistung haben wie
das alte Electronic Module, das ersetzt werden muss.
s
*A5E49551122A*
A5E49551122A-AD Siemens Service & Support
西门子服务与支持
Siemens Service & Support
© Siemens AG 2020
Scan the
QR code
for further
documenta-
tion.
Für weitere
Dokumen-
tation
QR-Code
scannen.
扫描二维码
获取更多文
档。
s Compact Installation Instructions / 简明安装说明 / Kompaktmontageanleitung
Replacing the Electronic Module / 更换电子模块 / Austausch des Electronic Module
SINAMICS G115D
12/2020
4. Remove	the	commissioning	cover	by	using	an	S12	hex	nut	driver	(								).	Use	a	flat-bit	screwdriver	(									)	to
adjust the value settings on the two electromechanical potentiometers to be identical with the settings for
the Electronic Module that was replaced. Reattach the commissioning cover with a tightening torque of
2.5 Nm (22.1 lbf.in) .
用 S12 外六角套筒扳手（				）拆除调试接口旋盖，然后用一字螺丝刀（				）调节机电电位计的位置使其
设置与原电子模块相同。最后装回旋盖并拧紧（2.5 Nm, 22.1 lbf.in）。